SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATF
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION NG 4
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE ‘
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT G-22-40

TOEFASE NO

GS-05B- 17895

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

50 Louis, N.W. Trade Center 3™ Floor, Grand Rapids, MI 49503

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between PS0018350

FIRST WARD 2, LLC
whose address is P44 W, Fulton Street
Suite 100
Chicagoe, 1L 60607
Herein after called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hercinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hercinalier mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is umended,
effective as of the date of this Supplemental Agreement 4, as folfows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA)Y No. 4 serves to accept Change Order Number One, items One (1) through
Thirteen (13}, and Fifteen (15) through Seventeen {17), in the amount ol $71,502.60,

All other terms and conditions o the lease shadl remain in foree and eficot.

N WITNESS WIHEREGE, the partics subseribed their names as of the above date. Page fof 2

LESSOR FIRST

By

iﬂmvkﬁf{ww} MAM B A7 (T Sopt (4

[Tty

Lfc/{(/ =

PRESENCE
IN PRESENCE D= \_J "t;()-._z_t'o.hu// C‘C// C"H‘/"h‘?(_‘)

i Address)

ICES ADMINISTRATION

Lease Contracting Officer
LOcial Tite!

15PREM computer generared form-tak 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL 67 FER 92

BY

GSADC




Page 2 of 2, Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 4. Lease GS-D5B- 17895

1. This SLA No. 4 accepts Change Order Number One (1), items one (1) through thineen (13), and items fifteen (15} through
seventeen (17) in the amount of $71,502.60. This amount shall include all materials, labor, and overhead, as described
further in Lessor’'s change order proposal, to complete the work to the Government's satisfaction. Upon completion,
inspection, and approval by the Governmenti, the Lessor shall be paid a lump sum in the amount of $71,502 60 for the work
performed under Change Order Number One. Change Order Number One, items one (1) through thineen {13}, and items
fifteen {15} through sevenieen (17) are as follows:

Description of Work

Granite Color and Electrical

Breakroom, conference room, windows &

Add cabinets, borrowed light and AV
change

Paint material for color swatches

| Add wood ceiling in Office 319A

AV upgrade in Conference room 28

Wireless Acceass Point

Library Shelving

Thermostat Change .
Fireproofing Electrical Room 3168

Annunciator system at entrance

ltem 12

ltem 13

Ceiling Office 302, add window well at

lterm 14

CM Claim for Fee — Not Accepted

ltem 16

ltem 16

| Provide AV Equipment

Re-paint color in Server Room

em 17

Add fighting for signage & accent

Total

$71,502.60

Invoice for payment shall oe submitted on letternead of the lessor, inciude an invoice number, this iease numhber, and the
following Pegasys Document Number: PS0018330. The Lessor shall submit the invoices to:

GSA Office of Finance
P.O. Box 17181
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

With Courtesy Copy to:

Kimberiy Barnas-Staples

Judiciary Client Delivery Team Manager
230 5. Dearborn 5t. Rm. 3300
Chicago, IL 80604-1656

INITIALS P LESSOR

LX¥ GOVT






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMI17895-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



